Power Tools



Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 10 01 56 70745 Leinfelden-Echterdingen Visitors: Max-Lang-Straße 40-46 70771 Leinfelden Tel 0711 758-0 www.bosch.com

24 October 2014

European Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS 2 Compliance of Robert Bosch Power Tools

Ladies and Gentlemen,

We are pleased providing you an answer to your request for information on RoHS 2 Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

We are in conformity with the requirements of RoHS 2 and therefore it is presumed not to contain more than the tolerated maximum concentration values of substances as mentioned in Annexes II and III of RoHS 2. This is also reflected in bearing the CE marking on the product.

Yours sincerely

Berni Reisser

Head of Quality Management Division Power Tools

Volker Biermann

Head of Engineering Environmental Issues Division Power Tools

